

Ref. No. MHU/Reg./Convocation/2024-25/ 416

Dated: 12/02/2025

NOTICE 1st CONVOCATION CEREMONY **Re-Scheduled**

MOTHERHOOD

UNIVERSITY, Roorkee

(A University recognized by UGC with the right to award degrees u/s 22(1)

ENLIGHTENING WORLD

Ref:-MHU/Registrar/Convocation/2024-25/383

Dated 29th January 2025

All Students (Passed out by 2023) Motherhood University Greeting from Motherhood University

This is for the information the 1st Convocation of Motherhood University was scheduled on

22nd Feb. 2025, has been rescheduled and the next date will be informed as soon as possible.

All are requested to carry on their registration in reference to the directions of previous notice.

Order is approved by Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

Motherhood University Roorkee Distt. Haridwar (Uttarakhand) 247661

Copy to:- For information & necessary action please.

- 1. P.S. to Hon'ble President
- 2. P.S. to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.
- 3. Director Administration
- 4. Dean Student Welfare.
- 5. All Directors/Deans/Principals/HODs.
- 6 Controller of Examinations.
- 7. Chief Proctor.
- 8 Director RIMS Split Campus.
- 9. Deputy Finance Officer.
- 10. HR Department
- 11. Notice Board.

Campus: Vill. - Karoundi, Post - Bhagwanpur, Roorkee, Distt. - Haridwar (U.K.) INDIA

91 7060800156, 7060800157 info@motherhooduniversity.edu.in www.motherhooduniversity.edu.in